
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022168-2025 

Award

LumenEye X1 Endoscopes and Consumables

FRIMLEY HEALTH NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-022168

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-051452 (view related notices)

Published 16 May 2025, 12:11pm

Scope 

Description

Provision of 3 LumenEye X1 endoscopes and supply of endoscope cover sheaths Trust wide .

 

Contract 1

Supplier

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022168-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022168-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-051452


Page 2 to 5

SURGEASE INNOVATIONS LIMITED

Contract value

£139,500 excluding VAT

£167,400 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

16 May 2025

Standstill period

End: 28 May 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

30 May 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 June 2025 to 31 May 2028

3 years



Page 3 to 5

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

33168000 - Endoscopy, endosurgery devices

33169000 - Surgical instruments

Contract locations

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)

Procedure 



Page 4 to 5

Procedure type

Direct award

Supplier 

SURGEASE INNOVATIONS LIMITED

Companies House: 10051324

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PWPW-7542-CJJX

Burlington House, 1-13 York Road

Maidenhead

SL6 1SQ

United Kingdom

Email: accounts@surgease.co.uk

Website: http://www.surgease.com

Region: UKJ11 - Berkshire

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

mailto:accounts@surgease.co.uk
http://www.surgease.com


Page 5 to 5

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

FRIMLEY HEALTH NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

NHS Organisation Data Service: RDU

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PLMQ-6855-CXLL

Portsmouth Road

Frimley

GU16 7UJ

United Kingdom

Email: greta.pehlivanova@nhs.net

Region: UKJ25 - West Surrey

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:greta.pehlivanova@nhs.net
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	SURGEASE INNOVATIONS LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	FRIMLEY HEALTH NHS FOUNDATION TRUST


		2025-07-21T01:49:59+0100
	TCPDF




